
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 
4 

99 
13 
11 

171 
26 

104 
44 
74 
6 

24 
16 
94 
09 
17 
36 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Joshua Justice 
Joshua Jacobs 
Johnny Meriggi 
Charles Pigeon 
Timothy Blakeley 
Ashley B Oaks 
Paul Miranda 
Sal Webber 
Ben Pigeon 
Brian Bosien 
Jeff Bedell 
Edward Cavalier 
Raymond Miller 
Bill Murray 
Nils Musaeus 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

the woodlands TX 

Abilene TX 

Dallas TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Austin TX 

Spring Branch TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Cedar Park TX 

Houston TX 

spring tx 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Member_ID 

219463 

669481 

382875 

220042-1 

451228 

107715 

504776 

348148 

462174 

549960 

267117_1 

286637 

372947 

470878 

459643 

258185 

Make-Model 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

2020 SCCA Enterprises srf3 

Ford SRF 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 Ford SRF Gen3 

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 Ford SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF3 

1985 Ford SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

2:03.577 

2:05.142 

2:05.790 

2:06.106 

2:06.301 

2:06.501 

2:07.165 

2:06.598 

2:05.742 

2:08.037 

2:06.979 

2:08.404 

2:07.486 

2:07.121 

2:08.444 

2:04.122 

Gap 

10.747 

4.117 

4.792 

0.981 

5.881 

0.803 

0.308 

7.050 

13.235 

1.660 

0.459 

5.966 

3.934 

28.116 

6.518 

Sponsor 
Lightspeed Motorsports 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

jrm management 

tige boats 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

RaceLab 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Maion Business Solutions 

Houston Executive Airport 

United Site Services 

KAOS 

Mindy Musaeus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:35pm 
Car #36 SRF3 moved to LIC for being underweight. GCR 9.18.a.2.e 
Official results posted at 3:45pm 

Printed: 5/6/2023 3:46:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

17.265 

Avg. Speed 

78.019 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.577 

Best Speed 

78.655 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp1-SRF3 

Grp1 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:12:39 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/6/2023 01:40 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 
4 

36 
74 
13 
99 
44 
11 
94 

104 
6 

171 
24 
16 
09 
26 
17 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Nils Musaeus 
Sal Webber 
Joshua Jacobs 
Joshua Justice 
Paul Miranda 
Johnny Meriggi 
Edward Cavalier 
Ashley B Oaks 
Ben Pigeon 
Charles Pigeon 
Brian Bosien 
Jeff Bedell 
Raymond Miller 
Timothy Blakeley 
Bill Murray 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

Conroe TX 

Spring Branch TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

the woodlands TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Abilene TX 

Houston TX 

Cedar Park TX 

spring tx 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 

219463 

258185 

462174 

382875 

669481 

348148 

220042-1 

372947 

504776 

549960 

451228 

267117_1 

286637 

470878 

107715 

459643 

Make-Model 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2000 Ford SRF Gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2020 SCCA Enterprises srf3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 Ford SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF3 

Ford SRF 

1985 Ford SRF3 

Region 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

Best Tm 

2:02.085 

2:04.360 

2:04.711 

2:04.951 

2:04.121 

2:05.338 

2:05.206 

2:06.087 

2:05.993 

2:05.331 

2:05.313 

2:05.793 

2:06.892 

2:06.178 

2:04.890 

2:08.062 

Gap 

30.829 

10.201 

2.058 

9.151 

3.551 

1.663 

9.129 

0.493 

4.517 

0.800 

4.726 

24.162 

13.304 

0.637 

1.338 

Sponsor 
Lightspeed Motorsports 

Mindy Musaeus 

Maion Business Solutions 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

jrm management 

KAOS 

RaceLab 

tige boats 

Houston Executive Airport 

United Site Services 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:02.085) for SRF3 by Denny Stripling. 
Provisional results posted at 12:00pm 
Official results posted at 12:55pm 

Printed: 5/7/2023 12:51:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

30.829 

Avg. Speed 

78.856 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.085 

Best Speed 

79.617 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp1-SRF3 

Grp1 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 11:21:59 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/7/2023 11:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

5 

6 

7 

11 

DNF 

No. 
17 
15 
6 

47 
88 
20 
27 
34 
64 

111 
24 
16 
30 
11 
53 
10 

126 
79 
3 

85 
2 

22 
124 
02 

Class 

FA 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 
FA 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FA 
FA 
FX 
P1 

Name 
Mark Nixon 
Paul Ravaris 
Kevin Bury 
Darryl Wills 
Robert Vanman 
Broch Evans 
Ashlyn Speed 
Justin Upchurch 
Steven Hild 
Roy Hillenburg 
Paul Crabtree 
Victor Mauk 
Marc Paganini 
John Goetsch 
Marc McGahee 
Shannon Edwards 
Randy Freeman 
Mark Anderson 
Kevin Fisher 
Walter Gragert 
Dave Zavelson 
Moses Smith 
Brad Yake 
Derek Coughlin 

Hometown 
ColleyVille TX 

Aledo TX 

Austin TX 

league city TX 

Allen TX 

Austin TX 

Mansfield TX 

Manvel TX 

Dallas TX 

Friendswood TX 

Angleton TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Dallas TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

San Antonio TX 

Azle TX 

Weatherford TX 

WHITNEY TX 

Cypress TX 

Austin TX 

Cresson TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Richmond TX 

Member_ID 

505988 

453130 

507800 

289743 

507232 

612865 

659066 

540995 

555154 

399473 

552703 

512193 

359514 

538095 

636297 

646974 

476917 

667236 

650684 

293945 

239176 

278917 

464108 

478341 

Make-Model 
2007 Stohr F1000 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2002 Swift 014 FA 

2021 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2019 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2001 Formula Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2023 Mazda Formula Mazda ZR 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

2004 Mazda ProMazda FA 

2001 Formula Mazda FM 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen formula enterprise 

2002 Swift 014a 

2022 FMzR FMzR 

1996 Formula Mazda FM 

2005 SPEADS RS05 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:47.977 

1:49.322 

1:50.010 

1:50.514 

1:52.817 

1:53.301 

1:53.507 

1:53.421 

1:55.760 

1:55.352 

1:54.973 

1:56.635 

1:56.849 

1:56.817 

1:57.168 

1:57.236 

1:59.248 

2:01.895 

1:59.890 

2:05.430 

1:47.524 

1:53.014 

1:55.697 

2:00.967 

Gap 

12.387 

7.318 

1.085 

22.410 

2.581 

2.247 

17.513 

11.013 

1.925 

1.343 

8.433 

4.708 

0.638 

1.594 

1.599 

1 Lap 

25.469 

18.949 

25.595 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Nixon Motorsports 

Madhatter Golf 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Amazi Water 

BE Motorsport 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Southgate Insurance 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Exocet LLC. Kalogridis International 

Madhatter Golf 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Me 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Madhatter Golf 

Coyote Competition 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:00.967) for P1 by Derek Coughlin. 
New Track Record (1:53.301) for FX by Broch Evans. 
New Track Record (1:47.524) for FA by Dave Zavelson. 
Provisional results posted at 3:05pm. Official race results posted at 5:57pm 

Printed: 5/6/2023 5:57:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

12.387 

Avg. Speed 

88.529 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.524 

Best Speed 

90.398 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp2-FA/FE2/FX/P1 

Grp2 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:43:29 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/6/2023 02:10 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

4 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
2 

15 
47 
88 
22 
27 
34 

124 
30 
11 
53 
10 
24 

126 
16 
01 
79 
3 

64 
111 
20 
85 
17 

6 
02 

Class 

FA 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FA 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 
FA 

FA 
P1 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Paul Ravaris 
Darryl Wills 
Robert Vanman 
Moses Smith 
Ashlyn Speed 
Justin Upchurch 
Brad Yake 
Marc Paganini 
John Goetsch 
Marc McGahee 
Shannon Edwards 
Paul Crabtree 
Randy Freeman 
Victor Mauk 
Greg Byrne 
Mark Anderson 
Kevin Fisher 
Steven Hild 
Roy Hillenburg 
Broch Evans 
Walter Gragert 
Mark Nixon 

Kevin Bury 
Derek Coughlin 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Aledo TX 

league city TX 

Allen TX 

Cresson TX 

Mansfield TX 

Manvel TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Dallas TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

San Antonio TX 

Angleton TX 

Azle TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Southlake TX 

Weatherford TX 

WHITNEY TX 

Dallas TX 

Friendswood TX 

Austin TX 

Cypress TX 

ColleyVille TX 

Austin TX 

Richmond TX 

Member_ID 

239176 

453130 

289743 

507232 

278917 

659066 

540995 

464108 

359514 

538095 

636297 

646974 

552703 

476917 

512193 

215995 

667236 

650684 

555154 

399473 

612865 

293945 

505988 

507800 

478341 

Make-Model 
2002 Swift 014a 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2021 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2019 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2022 FMzR FMzR 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1996 Formula Mazda FM 

2004 Mazda ProMazda FA 

2001 Formula Mazda FM 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2023 Mazda Formula Mazda ZR 

1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

2001 Mazda Formula 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

2001 Formula Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen formula enterprise 

2007 Stohr F1000 

2002 Swift 014 FA 

2005 SPEADS RS05 

Region 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 

LnSt 
Hous 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

11 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

1:47.675 

1:49.060 

1:49.240 

1:49.860 

1:51.381 

1:53.030 

1:53.083 

1:53.965 

1:55.994 

1:55.426 

1:55.522 

1:55.976 

1:55.369 

1:57.487 

1:56.437 

1:58.655 

1:59.092 

1:57.013 

1:53.809 

1:55.963 

1:51.491 

2:09.192 

Gap 

0.733 

1.064 

36.595 

29.201 

1.489 

0.583 

10.277 

15.703 

5.317 

0.918 

18.121 

1 Lap 

28.031 

1.310 

3.528 

24.540 

0.969 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Madhatter Golf 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Amazi Water 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Southgate Insurance 

Madhatter Golf 

Exocet LLC. Kalogridis International 

Madhatter Golf 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Texas Autosports 

Me 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

BE Motorsport 

Nixon Motorsports 

Coyote Competition 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:51.491) for FX by Broch Evans. 
New Track Record (1:49.240) for FE2 by Darryl Wills. 
Provisional results posted at 1:45pm 
Official race results posted at 3:21pm 

Printed: 5/7/2023 3:21:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.733 

Avg. Speed 

86.927 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.675 

Best Speed 

90.272 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp2-FA/FE2/FX/P1 

Grp2 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:09:44 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/7/2023 01:15 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

1 

1 

7 

8 

9 

No. 
97 
05 
19 
7 

67 
44 
38 

120 
88 
09 
8 

84 
94 
10 
34 
28 
51 
58 
04 
27 

Class 

GTX 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
T2 
T2 
GT2 
T2 
GT2 
GT2 
SP 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

Name 
William Coffey 
David Fershtand 
Charles Barnes 
Carl Janin 
Bryan Kerrick 
Rene Molina 
Colin Cohen 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
James Browne 
Madison Aust 
Denny Stripling 
Paolo Salvatore 
Jon Browne 
Paul Ruth 
R. Paul Evans 
Graham Baker 
Sam Daniels 
Walter Reed 
Cj Cramm 
Robert Kacprowicz 

Hometown 
Carrollton TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Plano TX 

Valley View TX 

Brownsville TX 

Mission  TX 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

McAllen TX 

Dallas TX 

Fort Worth TX 

McKinney TX 

San Antonio TX 

DALLAS TX 

Parker TX 

Wolfe City TX 

Houston TX 

northlake TX 

Alleyton TX 

Orange TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 

508331 

225386 

373390 

276340_1 

668762 

669225 

307873_1 

474381 

615579 

662291 

219463 

537538 

615853 

540969 

286256_1 

507619 

525280 

623801 

117305_3 

492125 

Make-Model 
2016 Maserati MC GT4 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

1995 Chevrolet Camaro 

2014 Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 

2008 Ford Taurus 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 

2016 Porsche Cayman 

BMW M2 

2018 BMW M2 CS Racing 

2016 Cope TA2 Mustang 

2014 Porsche Cayman S 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

2000 Panoz GT-S 

2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS 

1987 Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 Howe ASA-GTA 

2022 Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Stock Car 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
STxB 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:56.892 

1:55.161 

1:59.939 

2:01.286 

2:02.049 

2:01.991 

2:01.556 

2:02.028 

2:05.879 

2:06.512 

2:06.408 

2:06.780 

2:09.314 

2:05.741 

2:10.767 

2:14.520 

2:13.612 

2:09.396 

2:00.320 

Gap 

4.452 

24.818 

21.868 

2.387 

0.463 

6.408 

3.961 

30.994 

5.438 

0.539 

24.202 

4.341 

1 Lap 

5.741 

56.122 

2.081 

5 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 
TrafficGrafix 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Riverbend Sandler Pools 

PowerBore Cylinder Liners & PowerDyn Coatings 

5X5 Brewery 

Norwood Auto Italia 

Quirt Racing 

U&M 

Quirt Racing 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

DeFord Motorsports/TW Engineering/Rhea Racing 

Graham Baker Racing 

Cramm Motorsports 

5 x5 Brewery 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:56.892) for GTX by William Coffey. 
New Track Record (1:55.161) for GT1 by David Fershtand. 
Provisional results posted at 3:45pm 
Official race results posted at 5:54pm 

Printed: 5/6/2023 5:55:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.452 

Avg. Speed 

82.186 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.161 

Best Speed 

84.404 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp3-AS/GT1-3/GTX/SP/T1/T2 

Grp3 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:18:26 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/6/2023 02:40 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

6 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
05 
97 
7 

38 
19 
44 
27 

120 
67 
8 

09 
88 
10 
94 
34 
28 
51 

04 
84 
58 

Class 

GT1 
GTX 
GT1 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
GTX 
GT2 
T2 
GT2 
SP 
AS 

GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

Name 
David Fershtand 
William Coffey 
Carl Janin 
Colin Cohen 
Charles Barnes 
Rene Molina 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Bryan Kerrick 
Denny Stripling 
Madison Aust 
James Browne 
Paul Ruth 
Jon Browne 
R. Paul Evans 
Graham Baker 
Sam Daniels 

Cj Cramm 
Paolo Salvatore 
Walter Reed 

Hometown 
Fort Worth TX 

Carrollton TX 

Valley View TX 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

Plano TX 

Mission  TX 

San Antonio TX 

McAllen TX 

Brownsville TX 

McKinney TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Dallas TX 

Parker TX 

DALLAS TX 

Wolfe City TX 

Houston TX 

northlake TX 

Orange TX 

San Antonio TX 

Alleyton TX 

Member_ID 

225386 

508331 

276340_1 

307873_1 

373390 

669225 

492125 

474381 

668762 

219463 

662291 

615579 

540969 

615853 

286256_1 

507619 

525280 

117305_3 

537538 

623801 

Make-Model 
2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2016 Maserati MC GT4 

1995 Chevrolet Camaro 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

2008 Ford Taurus 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Stock Car 

Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 

2014 Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 

2018 BMW M2 CS Racing 

BMW M2 

2016 Porsche Cayman 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

2014 Porsche Cayman S 

2000 Panoz GT-S 

2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS 

1987 Chevrolet Camaro 

2022 Chevrolet Camaro 

2016 Cope TA2 Mustang 

2004 Howe ASA-GTA 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
STxB 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 

Hous 
Hous 
Tex 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:55.073 

1:56.273 

2:00.112 

2:00.557 

2:00.039 

2:00.091 

2:00.833 

2:01.735 

2:01.190 

2:04.654 

2:04.911 

2:03.928 

2:06.918 

2:08.707 

2:10.408 

2:11.223 

2:16.426 

Gap 

10.396 

1:09.808 

10.579 

1.464 

0.812 

4.925 

21.248 

1 Lap 

5.369 

7.501 

0.483 

57.879 

2.090 

1 Lap 

2.322 

1:11.267 

Sponsor 
Fershtand Race Prepared 

TrafficGrafix 

Norwood Auto Italia 

Riverbend Sandler Pools 

5X5 Brewery 

5 x5 Brewery 

PowerBore Cylinder Liners & PowerDyn Coatings 

Quirt Racing 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

Quirt Racing 

DeFord Motorsports/TW Engineering/Rhea Racing 

Graham Baker Racing 

Cramm Motorsports 

U&M 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:55.073) for GT1 by David Fershtand. 
New Track Record (1:56.273) for GTX by William Coffey. 
New Track Record (2:11.223) for SP by Graham Baker. 
Provisional results posted at 2:35pm.  Official race results posted at 3:22pm 

Printed: 5/7/2023 3:23:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.396 

Avg. Speed 

82.401 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.073 

Best Speed 

84.468 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp3-AS/GT1-3/GTX/SP/T1/T2 

Grp3 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:55:48 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/7/2023 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

17 

18 

DNF 

No. 
74 
23 
98 
26 
04 
27 

163 
99 
52 
8 

46 
34 
5 

44 
69 
22 

122 
36 
95 
84 

138 
192 
50 
00 
89 
87 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Sam Craven 
Logan Stretch 
Christopher Shaffer 
Brett Gabriel 
Robert Watson 
Mark Curlee 
Bob Stretch 
Matt Kopchak 
Manfredi Alliata 
Matthew Davis 
Callan Spence 
Marc Briley 
Sally Mott 
Guillermo Molina 
Steven Taake 
Riley Salyer 
Joe McClughan 
Michael Fox 
Matt Smothermon 
Stephanie Andersen 
Kent Carter 
Charlie Vehle 
Christopher Bermudez 
Matt Stretch 
John Davis 

Hometown 
Fair Oaks  Tx 

Houston TX 

Arlington TX 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

DOUBLE OAK TX 

Montgomery TX 

Arlington TX 

Farmers Branch TX 

New York NY 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Victoria TX 

Austin TX 

Cypress TX 

Longview TX 

Marion TX 

League City TX 

Norman OK 

Racine WI 

HOUSTON TX 

Danbury TX 

McKinney TX 

Arlington TX 

Keller TX 

Member_ID 

220134_3 

379690 

229543_7 

545153 

406979 

626357 

544530 

229543_1 

421404 

634402 

217912 

696726 

68125 

702927 

618018 

218418 

520499 

269184 

363202 

686528 

420668 

277344 

422489 

525364 

229543_6 

538721 

Make-Model 
2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2001 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata NB 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

Mazda Mazda2 

2013 Mazda mazda2 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2010 Honda Fit 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Almo 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
OKLA 
Milw 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

2:14.078 

2:13.489 

2:14.095 

2:15.183 

2:15.380 

2:15.084 

2:14.906 

2:15.082 

2:14.275 

2:15.881 

2:16.394 

2:16.342 

2:16.200 

2:17.467 

2:17.417 

2:21.934 

2:19.717 

2:20.660 

2:20.632 

2:21.241 

2:21.137 

2:21.329 

2:23.461 

2:14.221 

2:13.933 

2:24.099 

Gap 

0.478 

0.945 

4.878 

0.459 

1.265 

0.413 

0.333 

6.229 

0.022 

0.721 

10.791 

11.574 

13.881 

23.497 

5.750 

0.520 

4.023 

1.731 

5.293 

0.731 

0.412 

22.396 

2 Laps 

6.717 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

The Garagisti European Car Repair 

Wheels America Racing 

X-factor Racing | G-LOC | Fig Newtons 

X-Factor Racing 

G-LOC Brakes 

x-Factor Racing 

Wheels America Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Discount Title Loan 

Briley MEP Engineering 

Discount Title Loan 

Chris Taylor 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

Dynotronics 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

Chris Taylor 

Wheels America Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 5:50pm 
Car #89 SM moved to LIC for contact. 
Official results posted 5/7 @ 8:35am 

Printed: 5/7/2023 8:34:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.478 

Avg. Speed 

72.131 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.489 

Best Speed 

72.815 

Best Lap by 

23 - Sam Craven 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp4-SM/B-Spec 

Grp4 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:55:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/6/2023 03:10 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
74 
98 
89 
23 
52 
00 
26 
04 
99 

163 
34 
46 
44 
87 
69 
22 
36 
95 

192 
138 
50 
84 
8 
5 

27 
122 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Logan Stretch 
Matt Stretch 
Sam Craven 
Matt Kopchak 
Christopher Bermudez 
Christopher Shaffer 
Brett Gabriel 
Bob Stretch 
Mark Curlee 
Callan Spence 
Matthew Davis 
Sally Mott 
John Davis 
Guillermo Molina 
Steven Taake 
Joe McClughan 
Michael Fox 
Kent Carter 
Stephanie Andersen 
Charlie Vehle 
Matt Smothermon 
Manfredi Alliata 
Marc Briley 
Robert Watson 
Riley Salyer 

Hometown 
Fair Oaks  Tx 

Arlington TX 

Arlington TX 

Houston TX 

Farmers Branch TX 

McKinney TX 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Arlington TX 

Montgomery TX 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Victoria TX 

Keller TX 

Austin TX 

Cypress TX 

Marion TX 

League City TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Racine WI 

Danbury TX 

Norman OK 

New York NY 

Austin TX 

DOUBLE OAK TX 

Longview TX 

Member_ID 

220134_3 

229543_7 

229543_6 

379690 

421404 

525364 

545153 

406979 

229543_1 

544530 

696726 

217912 

702927 

538721 

618018 

218418 

269184 

363202 

277344 

420668 

422489 

686528 

634402 

68125 

626357 

520499 

Make-Model 
2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1995 Mazda Miata NB 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2013 Mazda mazda2 

2010 Honda Fit 

Mazda Mazda2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Spec Miata 

2013 Mazda Mazda 2 

Region 
Almo 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Milw 
Hous 
OKLA 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

5 

Best Tm 

2:13.047 

2:13.001 

2:12.757 

2:13.627 

2:13.479 

2:13.426 

2:13.583 

2:14.362 

2:14.599 

2:14.925 

2:14.793 

2:14.930 

2:16.766 

2:19.546 

2:16.580 

2:19.136 

2:19.783 

2:20.817 

2:20.905 

2:21.535 

2:22.024 

2:21.875 

2:15.061 

2:16.647 

2:14.507 

Gap 

0.242 

15.498 

3.892 

0.356 

0.249 

0.093 

6.868 

6.524 

0.600 

10.384 

6.679 

18.153 

59.366 

2.097 

5.644 

1 Lap 

5.115 

1.753 

16.881 

20.155 

23.386 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

Wheels America Racing 

Wheels America Racing 

The Garagisti European Car Repair 

X-Factor Racing 

X-factor Racing | G-LOC | Fig Newtons 

X-Factor Racing 

Wheels America Racing 

x-Factor Racing 

Discount Title Loan 

Discount Title Loan 

Chris Taylor 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Dynotronics 

Chris Taylor 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Briley MEP Engineering 

G-LOC Brakes 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:27pm 
Official results posted 5/13 @10:30am 

Printed: 5/13/2023 10:39:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.242 

Avg. Speed 

72.620 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.757 

Best Speed 

73.216 

Best Lap by 

89 - Matt Stretch 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp4-SM/B-Spec 

Grp4 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:48:22 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/7/2023 03:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

No. 
173 
14 

113 
27 

137 
6 

87 
05 
1 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Name 
Alex Barron 
Matt Boian 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
Zachary Whitston 
Bill Kephart 
Charles Cochran 
Dwight Calkins 
Mike Rogers 
Devin Boucher 

Hometown 
Lone Oak TX 

Lumberton TX 

Garland TX 

Austin TX 

Colorado Springs CO 

Arlington TX 

Dallas TX 

Port Neches TX 

Terrell TX 

Member_ID 

376865 

474942 

546899 

33931_4 

218084 

667510 

2402 

77081 

550436 

Make-Model 
2015 Formula Ford 15 A B 

1996 Piper DF-2C 

2000 Mysterian M4 

2000 Protoform P2 

2015 Formula Ford 15 A B 

1995 Adams Aero 

2011 Protoform P3 P3 

2001 Protoform Protoform 

1982 Caracal D 

Region 
Colo 
SwLa 
Tex 
Milw 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
SwLa 
LnSt 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

2:00.290 

1:59.751 

2:11.060 

2:11.620 

2:07.839 

2:17.896 

2:20.420 

2:22.916 

2:17.059 

Gap 

3.655 

1:52.978 

2.163 

1 Lap 

1:43.562 

33.477 

7.547 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

Barron Racing/Noble Engine 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Blak Racing 

CPC 

Barron racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 5:58pm 
Official results posted on 5/7 at 11:50am 

Printed: 5/7/2023 11:50:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.655 

Avg. Speed 

80.422 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.751 

Best Speed 

81.168 

Best Lap by 

14 - Matt Boian 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp5-F500/FF/FV 

Grp5 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:34:22 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/6/2023 03:40 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

No. 
173 
14 

137 
113 
27 
6 

05 
87 

1 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

FV 

Name 
Alex Barron 
Matt Boian 
Bill Kephart 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
Zachary Whitston 
Charles Cochran 
Mike Rogers 
Dwight Calkins 

Devin Boucher 

Hometown 
Lone Oak TX 

Lumberton TX 

Colorado Springs CO 

Garland TX 

Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Port Neches TX 

Dallas TX 

Terrell TX 

Member_ID 

376865 

474942 

218084 

546899 

33931_4 

667510 

77081 

2402 

550436 

Make-Model 
2015 Formula Ford 15 A B 

1996 Piper DF-2C 

2015 Formula Ford 15 A B 

2000 Mysterian M4 

2000 Protoform P2 

1995 Adams Aero 

2001 Protoform Protoform 

2011 Protoform P3 P3 

1982 Caracal D 

Region 
Colo 
SwLa 
Colo 
Tex 
Milw 
Tex 
SwLa 
Tex 

LnSt 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

14 

13 

Best Tm 

1:59.818 

1:59.674 

2:03.065 

2:09.829 

2:09.808 

2:16.479 

2:22.108 

2:18.217 

Gap 

3.734 

1:44.700 

1 Lap 

0.207 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Barron Racing/Noble Engine 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Blak Racing 

CPC 

Barron racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:09.808) for FV by Zachary Whitston. 
Provisional results posted at 5:45pm 
Official results posted 5/12 @ 10:30am 

Printed: 5/13/2023 10:42:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.734 

Avg. Speed 

80.622 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.674 

Best Speed 

81.221 

Best Lap by 

14 - Matt Boian 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp5-F500/FF/FV 

Grp5 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:44:31 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/7/2023 04:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
36 
15 
63 
7 

175 
77 
47 
44 

142 
27 
26 
42 
22 
83 

122 
39 
65 
8 

74 
66 

Class 

STL 
T3 
FP 
T3 
EP 
EP 
STL 
EP 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STL 
T4 
HP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
STL 

EP 
FP 

Name 
Joe Moser 
Michael Meek 
Stephen Simonds 
Greg Word 
Mike Halbrook 
Larry Svaton 
James Dianto 
Riley Salyer 
Paolo Salvatore 
William Snyder 
Leann Falk 
Peter Davis 
Chris Taylor 
Neil Verity 
James Rogerson 
Chuck Brehm 
Diane Carter 
Manfredi Alliata 

Paul Pineider 
Jon Stautberg 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

Fairview TX 

Rosharon TX 

DALLAS TX 

COPPELL TX 

Alvin TX 

Prosper TX 

Longview TX 

San Antonio TX 

Joshua TX 

Tolar TX 

Dallas TX 

Elroy TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Angleton TX 

Boerne TX 

Houston TX 

New York NY 

Colleyville TX 

Sugarland TX 

Member_ID 

274665 

438332 

489897 

495767 

363902 

48539 

547771 

520499 

537538 

453447 

533703 

230258 

321393 

270572 

245971 

526613 

277343 

634402 

333275 

368811 

Make-Model 
1990 Honda CRX Si 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2000 Caterham 7 America 

2000 Lotus caterham 7 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

2001 Mazda MX5 - Miata 

2010 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 

2004 Mazda 3 

2001 Acura integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG MGB 

2013 Mazda Mazda 2 

1963 MG MGB 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Caterham 7 America 

Mazda Miata 

Region 
DET 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
STxB 
Almo 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 

Tex 
Hous 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

4 

Best Tm 

2:07.628 

2:08.771 

2:08.714 

2:10.872 

2:09.884 

2:12.924 

2:15.129 

2:15.279 

2:16.009 

2:15.518 

2:17.417 

2:16.017 

2:17.466 

2:17.708 

2:23.477 

2:24.796 

2:25.194 

2:16.697 

Gap 

15.821 

24.365 

5.695 

11.677 

7.785 

17.203 

2.461 

0.838 

3.225 

15.115 

10.171 

4.125 

0.745 

1 Lap 

13.748 

19.585 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 
King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

OAK Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Money Shot Racing 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

Mazda Motorsports 

MSR Houston 

G-LOC 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 

LuMind 

Mazda/G-Loc/Corksport 

Verity Velocity 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

USG 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

pfacpa.com / Hoosier / Summit 

Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:07.628) for STL by Joe Moser. 
Provisional results posted at 6:10pm 
Official race results posted 5/7 @ 8:40am 

Printed: 5/7/2023 8:37:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

15.821 

Avg. Speed 

75.578 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.628 

Best Speed 

76.159 

Best Lap by 

36 - Joe Moser 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp6-EP/FP/HP/T3/T4/STL/STU 

Grp6 Sat Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:05:24 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/6/2023 04:10 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
36 

175 
7 

44 
27 
26 
22 
83 

122 
39 
65 
42 
74 

15 
63 
77 

142 
8 

47 
66 

Class 

STL 
EP 
T3 
EP 
T4 
T4 
T4 
HP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
EP 

T3 
FP 
EP 
T4 
STL 
STL 
FP 

Name 
Joe Moser 
Mike Halbrook 
Greg Word 
Riley Salyer 
William Snyder 
Leann Falk 
Chris Taylor 
Neil Verity 
James Rogerson 
Chuck Brehm 
Diane Carter 
Peter Davis 
Paul Pineider 

Michael Meek 
Stephen Simonds 
Larry Svaton 
Paolo Salvatore 
Manfredi Alliata 
James Dianto 
Jon Stautberg 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

COPPELL TX 

DALLAS TX 

Longview TX 

Joshua TX 

Tolar TX 

Elroy TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Angleton TX 

Boerne TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Colleyville TX 

Fairview TX 

Rosharon TX 

Alvin TX 

San Antonio TX 

New York NY 

Prosper TX 

Sugarland TX 

Member_ID 

274665 

363902 

495767 

520499 

453447 

533703 

321393 

270572 

245971 

526613 

277343 

230258 

333275 

438332 

489897 

48539 

537538 

634402 

547771 

368811 

Make-Model 
1990 Honda CRX Si 

2000 Caterham 7 America 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2001 Mazda MX5 - Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 

2004 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG MGB 

2013 Mazda Mazda 2 

1963 MG MGB 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Acura integra 

2000 Caterham 7 America 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Lotus caterham 7 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Region 
DET 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
STxB 
Almo 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 

Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

2:06.792 

2:10.259 

2:10.654 

2:15.002 

2:14.635 

2:16.808 

2:14.150 

2:17.627 

2:22.439 

2:24.089 

2:14.481 

2:12.290 

Gap 

59.600 

8.814 

58.407 

9.844 

1 Lap 

1.323 

10.174 

1:02.436 

1 Lap 

57.065 

5 Laps 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 
King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Money Shot Racing 

MSR Houston 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 

Mazda/G-Loc/Corksport 

Verity Velocity 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

USG 

LuMind 

pfacpa.com / Hoosier / Summit 

OAK Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

G-LOC 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Mazda Motorsports 

Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:06.792) for STL by Joe Moser. 
Provisional results posted at 5:40pm 
Official results posted on 5/12 @ 10:30am 
Car #39 HP - no working transponder.  Laps captured manually. 

Printed: 5/13/2023 10:46:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Costa Dunias 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59351 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

59.600 

Avg. Speed 

72.997 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.792 

Best Speed 

76.661 

Best Lap by 

36 - Joe Moser 

TX Region Sunburn Grand Prix Majors 

Grp6-EP/FP/HP/T3/T4/STL/STU 

Grp6 Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:28:48 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.700 miles 

5/7/2023 04:30 PM 
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